
1/7/2010

1

CES Employer Advisory Board

Career and Employment Services
Guiding You from College to Career

Kansas State University

Welcome to today’s virtual meeting……

• The telephone access number is 312‐878‐0222.
• Access Code: 278‐069‐156
• Audio PIN: Shown on screen after joining the webinar
• All participants joining the webinar will initially be muted.
• We will begin in just a few minutes.

• If you are having any technical problems, call 785‐532‐1691.

Today’s agenda
9:15‐9:30am Welcome and overview (15 minutes)

9:30‐9:50am Reflections on Fall 2009 (20 minutes)

9:50‐10:00am Spring 2010 opportunities for involvement (10 minutes)

10:00‐10:45am Webinar presentation

Student Attitudes in a Depressed Market

Edwin Koc, NACEEdwin Koc, NACE

10:45‐11:15am Comments/ideas/discussion (30 minutes)

11:15‐11:30am Wrap‐up (15 minutes)

Webinar toolbar
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Employer attendees
ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATIVE/TITLE E‐MAIL

Accenture Chris Bosco, Senior Manager p.christopher.bosco@accenture.com
Black & Veatch Terra Garden, Recruiter gardentl@bv.com

Burns & McDonnell Julie Shapiro, College Relations Specialist jshapiro@burnsmcd.com

Cargill Laci Adams, Campus Recruiter laci_adams@cargill.com

CBIZ MHM LLC Roxanne LaMonica, Recruiter rlamonica@cbiz.com

Cerner Troy Teague, Recruiter troy.teague@cerner.com
ConocoPhillips Chesla Morgan, HR chesla.morgan@conocophillips.com

Farmers Insurance Group Alex Petruncola, College Recruiter alexander.petruncola@farmersinsurance.com

Ferguson – Wolseley Hollyn Griffith, Recruiting Manager hollyn.mccoy@wolseley.com

Garmin International Anita Finn, College Relations Recruiter anita.finn@garmin.com

General Dynamics C4 Sys Lisa Perry, Recruiter lisa.perry@gdc4s.com
GTM Sportswear Clark Ingram, VP of HR clark.ingram@igtm.com

Hy‐Vee, Inc. Joe Burke, Retail Recruiting Specialist jburke@hy‐vee.com

Koch Industries, Inc. Jenn Fast, College Recruiting Manager jennifer.fast@kochind.com

Northwestern Mutual Ashley Smith, Director of Campus Selection ashley.p.smith@nmfn.com

Perceptive Software Susie Coultis, Director of Human Resources susie.coultis@imagenow.com
State Street Corporation Bret Fischer, Talent Acquisition Consultant bfischer@statestreet.com

USD 383 Manhattan‐Ogden Larry Doll, Director of Human Resources larryd@manhattan.k12.ks.us

Registered participants as of 1/6/10

K‐State attendees
ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATIVE/TITLE E‐MAIL

K‐State CES Dottie Evans, Assoc Director, Employer Relations dae6666@ksu.edu
K‐State CES Jacqui Gatson, Asst Dir, Engineering jcooper3@ksu.edu

K‐State CES Joy Whitney, Asst Dir, Education joyw@ksu.edu

K‐State CES Laura Needs, Asst Dir, Business llneeds@ksu.edu

K‐State CES Mary Ellen Barkley, Asst Dir, Ag & Human Ecology mebark@ksu.edu

K‐State CES Karl Kandt, Asst Dir, Arts & Sciences kkandt@ksu.edu
K‐State CES LaToya Farris, Asst Dir, Career Dev & Internships lfa9248@ksu.edu

K‐State CES Kerri Keller, Director kdkeller@ksu.edu

K‐State at Salina CES Lucy Kollhoff, Career Coordinator lucyk@k‐state.edu

K‐State Alumni Association Angela Hayes, Alumni Career Services Consultant ahayes@k‐state.com

KSU Foundation Mitzi Richards, Sr Director of Corporate Relations mitzir@found.ksu.edu
NACE Ed Koc, Director of Strategic & Foundation Relations ekoc@naceweb.org

Fall 2009 reflections

• University landscape
– New leaders: Provost and more

– Contingency planning

Cautious optimism– Cautious optimism
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Fall 2009 reflections

• Student engagement
– Appointments, walk‐ins, e‐consults up

– Fewer “quick questions”

More post graduation follow up– More post‐graduation follow‐up

– Freshmen/sophomores at career fair

Fall 2009 reflections

• Employer recruiting activity
– Fairs, jobs, interviews down

– Continued interest in pipeline efforts

Many thanks to champions like you– Many thanks to champions like you

Top employers 2008‐09

ADM - ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND*
BARTLETT AND COMPANY
BLACK & VEATCH*
BURNS & MCDONNELL*
CARGILL*
CERNER CORPORATION*
COMMERCE BANK
CONOCOPHILLIPS*
EXXONMOBIL*

AMERICORPS*
BLUE VALLEY USD 229*
CITY OF MANHATTAN - KANSAS
DE SOTO USD 232*
GARDEN CITY USD 457
GARDNER-EDGERTON USD 231*
GEARY COUNTY USD 475*
MANHATTAN-OGDEN USD 383*
MEADOWLARK HILLS

Top Corporate Employers Top Nonprofit/Govt Employers

EXXONMOBIL*
GARMIN INTERNATIONAL*
GRANT THORNTON
GTM SPORTSWEAR*
HENDERSON ENGINEERS INC
HENSEL PHELPS CONSTRUCTION CO
JOHN DEERE
KOCH INDUSTRIES*
KPMG LLP
PEPSICO / FRITO-LAY / QUAKER FOODS
SPIRIT AEROSYSTEMS
STATE STREET*
TURNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL

MEADOWLARK HILLS
OLATHE USD 233*
PEACE CORPS*
SALINA USD 305
SHAWNEE MISSION USD 512*
TFI FAMILY SERVICES / THE FARM
US AIR FORCE*
US ARMY*
US ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
WICHITA USD 259*

Based on bachelor degree hires only – 5 or more graduates
* Indicates employer in top 20 previous year
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Opportunities for involvement

• K‐State Career Fairs Spring 2010

• On‐campus interviews

• ESPN Game Day

• Alternative Spring Break

• Career Cat Chats

Opportunities for involvement

• Digital signage project

• CES Corporate Partners 

Featured presentation

Ed Koc, NACE Director of Strategic and Foundation Research

Student Attitudes in a Depressed Market
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Future dates to note
Spring 2010

• I‐135 Career Fair – January 20, 2010

• Agri‐Industry Career Fair – January 27, 2010 (NDI January 28)
• Engineering Career Fair – February 9, 2010 (NDI February 10)

• Business &Hospitality Career Fair – February 23, 2010 (NDI February 24)
• Education On‐Campus Interviews – March 1, 2010

• Common Good Career Fair – March 10, 2010 (NDI March 11)

Summer 2010

• CES Employer Advisory Board Meeting – Friday, July 23, 2010

Fall 2010

• Part‐Time Opportunities Career Fair – August 26, 2010
• All University Career Fair – September 21 & 22, 2010 (NDI September 22 &23)

• On‐Campus Interviews ‐ Beginning October 4, 2010
• Fall Education Career Fair – November 5, 2010

Career and Employment Services
Guiding You from College to Career

Kansas State University

Thank you!


